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Question & Answer Document

1. Canyou please provide the latest update (and any relevant data, if possible) for the
mappings of GST and LPT to the Standard Service and LRS products for both energy and
demand?

Answer:
For the one year period that ended September 30, 2020, the following mapping represents
actual mapping of GST and LPT load: For GST, 71.1% was mapped to Standard Service eligibility
for energy (kWh) and 71.7% for demand (kW). For LPT, 32.2% was mapped to Standard Service
eligibility for energy and 35.5% for demand. For GST, 28.9% was mapped to Last Resort Service
eligibility for energy (kWh) and 28.3% for demand (kW). For LPT, 67.8% was mapped to Last
Resort Service eligibility for energy and 64.5% for demand.

2. Are there any plans for the Company to adjust the peak load experienced in July to reduce
the COVID-19 impact to residential customers’ capacity costs?
Answer:
The Company has no plans to adjust the peak load.
3. Is the Company aware of any town/cities in Ul’s territory that will potentially participate
in the Community Choice Aggregation program?

Answer:

There is no approved Community Choice Aggregation in CT at this time.



